TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evcon Holdings, Inc.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	York International Corporation	
Street Address:	507 East Michigan Street	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503462	CONVERTIBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87394.694
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu Lu & John H. Weber
Signature:	/Kelu Lu/
	TRADEMARK

900114676 REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0415

Date:	08/26/2008		
Total Attachments: 1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0416 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EVCON HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION" UNDER THE

NAME OF "YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2164946 8100M

071356744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 08/26/2008

Darnet Smila Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6291251

DATE: 01-07-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0417